Datasheet
Humidity and Temperature Sensor
with Interchangeable Probes
EE220
Datasheet EE220
v1.7 / Modification rights reserved  |  2
EE220

Output T scaling high 50 No code
Value SBHValue
Type Code
Cable for EE07 (optional) 2 m (6.6 ft) HA010801
5 m (16.4 ft) HA010802
10 m (32.8 ft) HA010803
Position 3: Probe cables
Position 1: EE220 Basic Unit
Datasheet EE220
v1.7 / Modification rights reserved  |  9
Order Example
EE220-HS3A3NP1E4
Feature Code Description
Enclosure material HS3 Aluminium die-cast (AlSi9Cu3)
Output A3 0 - 10 V
Number of probes NP1 1, combined for RH + T
Electrical connection E4 1 plug for power supply and outputs
Display No code Without
Output T measurand No code Temperature [°C]
Output T scaling low No code 0 °C
Output T scaling high No code 50 °C
Position 1 - Basic Unit:
EE07-M1HS2F9
Feature Code Description
Model M1 Humidity and temperature
Enclosure material HS2 Stainless steel
Filter F9 Stainless steel grid
Sensor coating No code Without
Additional function No code Without
Position 2 - Probe:
HA010802
Feature Code Description
Cable for EE07 HA010802 5 m (16.4 ft) cable for EE07
Position 3 - Probe cable:
Accessories
Description Code
Display and metal front cover D07M
Display and polycarbonate front cover D07P
Duct mounting kit HA010209
Extension cable for EE07�  2 m (6.6 ft)
5 m (16.4 ft)
10 m (32.8 ft)
HA010801
HA010802
HA010803
Bracket for rail installation (polycarbonate enclosure only) HA010203
Power supply adapter V03
Reference probes set (2 probes) HA010403